
POWER OF ATTORNEY

This document is directed to the attached PETITION FOR INTER PARTES

REVIEW OF US. PA TENTN0. 6,324,463

The undersigned, representing VOLVO CARS OF NORTH AMERICA, LLC, hereby

grants full Power of Attorney to the practitioners listed below to represent VOLVO CARS OF

NORTH AMERICA, LLC in the attached inter partes review of US Pat. No. 6,3 24,463 before

the United States Patent & Trademark Office (“USPTO”), and to transact all business in the

USPTO connected therewith:

Michael B. Eisenberg (Reg. No. 5064)
michacl.eisenberg@lw.com

Clement Naples (Reg. No. 50,663)
clement.naples@lw.com
Latham & Watkins LLP

885 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022-4834
T. 212.906.1200

F. 212.751.4863

Matthew J. Moore (Reg. No. 42012)
matthew.moore@lw.com
Latham & Watkins LLP

555 Eleventh St., NW.
Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20004
T. 202.637.2278

F. 202.637.2201

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of

Petitioner VOLVO CARS OF NORTH AMERICA, LLC.

Date: {3‘ f i gruf) 3*
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the attached Power of Attorney in 

connection with the Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,324,463 was sent via 

e-mail and overnight via Express Mail on December 20, 2013, to the following: 

Tarek N. Fahmi, Reg. No. 41,402
Fahmi, Sellers, Embert & Davitz 
84 W. Santa Clara St.  
Suite 550 
San Jose, CA 95113 
tarek.fahmi@fseip.com 
 
Counsel of Record for U.S. Patent No. 
6,324,463  
 

BAYARD, P.A.  
Richard D. Kirk  
Stephen B. Brauerman  
Vanessa R. Tiradentes  
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900  
P.O. Box 25130  
Wilmington, DE 19899  
(302) 655-5000  
rkirk@bayardlaw.com  
sbrauerman@bayardlaw.com  
vtiradentes@bayardlaw.com  
 
Alexander C.D. Giza  
Marc A. Fenster  
RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT  
12424 Wilshire Boulevard 12th Floor  
Los Angeles, California 90025  
Telephone: (310) 826-7474  
Facsimile: (310) 826-6991  
agiza@raklaw.com  
mfenster@raklaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Cruise Control  
Technologies LLC and assignee of 
record of U.S. Pat. No. 6,324,463

 
Date: December 20, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Matthew D. Satchwell  
Reg. No. 58870 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 

/s/ Steven J. Reynolds   
Reg. No. 61445 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
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